
 
 
 

HEAD COACHING STAFF: 

 
 

Head Coach  Dave Gibson  DGibson@fortlauderdale.gov  (954)828-6150 
            (704)517-1847 
Head Masters Coach Marty Hendrick MHendrick@fortlauderdale.gov  (954)828-6151 
            (954)292-1066 
Head Age Group Coach  Jennifer Gibson  jenngibson60@gmail.com  (704)517-1821 
 
 

ASSISTANT COACHING STAFF: 
 
 

Age Group/Masters Mike Averett      maverett@swimfortlauderdale.com  
Age Group   Josee Desmarais jdesmarais@swimfortlauderdale.com (954)410-2929 
Age Group   Harrison Gibson hargibson@gmail.com    
Masters    Blake Woodrow blake.woodrow@gmail.com 
Age Group    Gainus Wright gwright@fortlauderdale.gov 
Age Group    Javon King  jking@fortlauderdale.gov 
Age Group   Madison Yelle yellemadison@gmail.com 
  
 

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS: 

 
 

Riverland Pool:          (954)828-5322 
Carter Pool:           (954)828-5407 
Croissant Pool:          (954)828-6156 
Bass Pool:           (954)828-6019 
SFTL Admin. Office (General Info, Registration & Billing Inquiries):   (954)828-4589 
 
  

AGE GROUP PRACTICE ETTIQUETTE: 

 
 

PARENTS: PLEASE REFRAIN FROM SPEAKING TO COACHES DURING ACTUAL PRACTICE. 
 

• Coaches are available to speak with parents 10 - 15 minutes before and after practices. 
          

• Coaches need to give 100% of their attention to the athletes during practice.  If a coach is 
interrupted they are taking that attention away - including from your child! 

 
The SFTL Coaching Staff greatly appreciates your cooperation with the above.   

  

TEAM WEBSITE: 

 www.swimfortlauderdale.com 

FACILITY WEBSITE: 

 www.fortlauderdale.gov/flac  


